

1578 Highway 44 East, Suite 6 P.O. Box 369 Shepherdsville, KY 40165-0369 Phone (502) 955-4400 or (800) 516-4293 Fax (502) 543-4410 or (800) 541-4410

## RECEIVED

DEC 22 2008

December 22, 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## **VIA HAND DELIVERY**

Kentucky Public Service Commission Attn: Renee Smith Director, Division of Filings 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Response to Landowner Inquiry

Application to Construct Wireless Communications Facility Location: 497 McCord Lane, Milton, Kentucky 40045

Applicant:

Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless

Site Name:

Milton

Case No.:

2008-00444

Dear Ms. Smith:

On behalf of the Applicant we are submitting the enclosed original and five (5) copies of a Response to Landowner Inquiry. Please include this letter and enclosure as a supplement to the Application, and include them in the administrative case file/record for this matter. Thank you for your assistance and do not hesitate to contact us if you require any further information.

Sincerely,

Robert W. Grant

Attorney for Verizon Wireless

Roberto Brent

enclosures



1578 Highway 44 East, Suite 6 P.O. Box 369 Shepherdsville, KY 40165-0369 Phone (502) 955-4400 or (800) 516-4293 Fax (502) 543-4410 or (800) 541-4410

December 22, 2008

## **VIA EXPRESS MAIL**

Gordon Weston Weston Properties, LLC 335 Oak Grove Road Milton, KY 40045

RE:

Applicant:

Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless

Site Name:

Milton

Location:

497 McCord Lane, Milton, Kentucky 40045

Case No.:

2008-00444

Dear Mr. Weston:

Thank you for your inquiry regarding Verizon Wireless' proposal to improve service in this area of Trimble County. Verizon Wireless is committed to the collocation of its equipment on suitable existing structures capable of supporting its facilities and meeting the radio frequency objectives of the project. Your tower was carefully evaluated as a possible collocation site, but it did not meet the engineering and technical requirements of the project.

Sincerely,

Robert W. Grant

Attorney for Verizon Wireless

Robert Brant